

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4332/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2026 in CRM-M No.28227/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

SANDEEP JAIKISHAN DHIR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 75450/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 75449/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 20-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Ashwani Jha, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kanchan Kumari Jha, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shreyanshi Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Suraj, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Brijesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kumari Rashmi Rani, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Shri Bhagwan, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. It is submitted that the private parties have amicably resolved their disputes and they undertake to file a joint

application under Article 142 of the Constitution of India.

Let the needful be done within a period of one (01) week.

2. List on 30.04.2026.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)